Orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Graham Michael Wynne, Jason Bloxam, An-Hu Li, Andrew Philip Crew, Bijoy Panicker, and	Name: OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Lawrence Tardibono, Jr.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 58 South Service Rd	
Execution Date(s) 130ct 2004, 080ct 2004, 070ct 2004		
Assignment (2) Merger 040ct 2004	City: Melville	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 11747	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
60/524,972 10/973,890	6,949,563	
60/438,152 10/752,342		
60/526,358 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 6	
Name: Shu M. Lee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 480	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Billottiat / Wallood.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: OSI Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Enclosed	
Street Address: USL That Maceuticals, Inc. 58 South Service Rd	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
city: Melville	8. Payment Information	
State: New York Zip: 11747	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (631)962-2056	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2783	
Fax Number: (631) 752 -3880 Email Address: SLEE@OSJP, coM	Authorized User Name Shu M. Lee	
111 - 1		
9. Signature: Signature Signature	26 Jan 2006 Date	
Shu Mi Lee 41,147 Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Graham Michael Wynne (hereinafter designated as the Undersigned individually and together) have invented an invention entitled: "(2-Carboxamido)(3-Amino) Thiophene Compounds", for which I filed patent applications in the United States of America on January 6, 2003 (Serial No. 60/438,152), November 25, 2003 (Serial No. 60/524,972), December 2, 2003 (Serial No. 60/526,358), January 6, 2004 (Serial No. 10/752,342), and a Continuation-in-part (Attorneys' case No. OS-10001-CIP-1, Serial No. 10/973,810).

WHEREAS, OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 58 South Service Road, Melville, New York 11747 U.S.A. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, and in and to any Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in all countries of the world, including the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration to the Undersigned, the receipt and adequacy of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to this invention; and to any Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America, any other countries in the world and their territories, dependencies and possessions; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, re-examinations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and to the right to claim priority from said provisional application in all countries including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements.

The Undersigned agree to execute all lawful papers necessary in connection with this provisional application and any regular, continuing, divisional, conversion, re-examination or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; and to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this provisional application or regular, continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue thereof or Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon; and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The Undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements.

The Undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts, including testifying in any legal proceeding or executing any document with respect to said invention, which may be necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection in any country for the Assignee and to vest all rights in such patent(s) to the Assignee as fully and entirely as would have been held by the Undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and to communicate to the Assignee, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us with respect to said invention.

The Undersigned hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0832

Officials in the United States of America and in any other countries to issue any and all Patents resulting from said provisional application, or any regular, continuing, divisional, conversion, re-examination or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, including U.S. Patent Application No. 10/752,342 and Continuation-in-part Patent Application No. 10/973,870 . (Undersigned hereby authorizes attorney to fill in regular, continuing, and divisional application number(s) when known) and hereby covenants that the Undersigned have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

Inventor (Graham Michael WYNNE)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:	
Citizenship: <u>UK</u>	Residence: Oxford. United Kingdom	
,	Post Office Address: 15 Larkspur Square Bicester, Oxfordshire,	
io li alai.	OX26 3WL, UK	
Date: 13 10 04	Place of Signing: OSI PHARMACOUTICALS,	
, .	<u>o×Ford, uk</u>	
On this date, 13th Ochher 200	, the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me	
and executed this document and acknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this		
document.	The (2)	
Not	ary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)	

My Commission Expires:

JAN-26-2006 14:35 OSI PHARMACEUTICALS 1 631 752 3880 P.05

OS-10001-CIP-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jason BLOXAM, Andrew Phillip CREW, Ayako HONDA, An-Hu LI, Bijoy PANICKER, and Lawrence TARDIBONO Jr. (hereinafter designated as the Undersigned individually and together) have invented an invention entitled: "(2-Carboxamido)(3-Amino) Thiophene Compounds", for which we filed patent applications in the United States of America on January 6, 2003 (Serial No. 60/438,152), November 25, 2003 (Serial No. 60/524,972), December 2, 2003 (Serial No. 60/526,358), January 6, 2004 (Serial No. 10/752,342), and a Continuation-in-part (Attorneys' case No. OS-10001-CIP-1, Serial No. 10/973,810).

WHEREAS, OSI PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 58 South Service Road, Melville, New York 11747 U.S.A. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, and in and to any Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in all countries of the world, including the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration to the Undersigned, the receipt and adequacy of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to this invention; and to any Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America, any other countries in the world and their territories, dependencies and possessions; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, re-examinations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and to the right to claim priority from said provisional application in all countries including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements.

The Undersigned agree to execute all lawful papers necessary in connection with this provisional application and any regular, continuing, divisional, conversion, re-examination or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; and to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this provisional application or regular, continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue thereof or Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon; and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The Undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements.

The Undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts, including testifying in any legal proceeding or executing any document with respect to said invention, which may be necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection in any country for the Assignee and to vest all rights in such patent(s) to the Assignee as fully and entirely as would have been held by the Undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and to communicate to the Assignee, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us with respect to said

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0834

invention.

The Undersigned hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any other countries to issue any and all Patents resulting from said provisional application, or any regular, continuing, divisional, conversion, re-examination or reissue applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the

entire interest, including U.S. Patent Application No. 10/752,342 and Continuation-in-part Patent Application No. 10/973,870. (Undersigned hereby authorizes attorney to fill in regular, continuing, and divisional application number(s) when known) and hereby covenants that the Undersigned have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Undersigned hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

Inventor (Jason BLOXHAM)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:	
Citizenship: <u>UK</u>	Residence: Bledington, United Kingdom	
	Post Office Address: 2 Dubuque Villas, Station Road	
	Bledington, Chipping Norton, OX7 6UR United Kingdom	
Date: 840 dobr 2004	Place of Signing: OSI PHALMACEUTICALS, WINDLUSH COURT	
-th - 1 1	WATLINGTON ROAP, OXEGRD AXLL GLT	
On this date, 8 October 30	04, the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me	
and executed this document and acknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this		
document.		
	Saswin	
No	tary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)	
Му	Commission Expires:	

Inventor (Andrew Phillip CREW)	Inventor's SIGNATURE: Andrew Grand
Citizenship: <u>UK</u>	Residence: North Babylon, New York, USA
•	Post Office Address: 1677 August Road, Somerset Village, North
	Babylon, New York 11703 USA
Date:(0/7/04]	Place of Signing:
	The state of signing.
On this date,Queuv Cf_	percentage percentage
and executed this document and ack	mowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
document.	
SALLY A. REYNOLDS	South III and I
Notary Public, State Of New York -	sally vicynolas
Gualified in Nessey Courts	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
ommission Expires December 30, 2006	My Commission Expires: <u>December</u> 30, 200 6
Inventor (Ayako HONDA)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
Citizenship: <u>JP</u>	Residence: North Massapequa, New York, USA
	Post Office Address: 15 Hastings Road, North Massapequa, New
	York 11758, USA
Date: 10/07/04	Place of Signing: LARMY dale, New York
On this date QYAKO Hand A	
On this date, Ot 1.	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
document.	ledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
document.	$\int \int $
	Seilly C. Keyned A
Notary Public, State OCLDS	7 7 700 700 (00
Notary Public, State Of New York No.01RE6085593 Commission In Nessau Commission	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
No.01RE6085593 Qualified In Nassau County Commission Expires December 30, 2006	My Commission Expires: 1) of the May 30, 700 Co
<u>Inventor</u> (An-Hu LI)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
Citizenship: <u>CN</u>	Residence: Bayshore, New York USA
	Post Office Address: 25 N. Clinton Ave, Apt# 4B, Bay Shore,
	NY 11706, USA
Date: 10/4/04	Place of Signing: - PARMIED ale, New York
, . ,	January 1920
On this date, And - Hu Li	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
executed this document and acknowle	edged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
document.	/
	Sall DO DI
SALLY A. REYNOLDS	July 4. Jugues
ala State Of New York	Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
Qualified In Nassau County Commission Expires December of	My Commission Expires: Decombu 30, 2006
orugilified In Nassau County Commission Expires December 30, 2006	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0836 OSI PHARMACEUTICALS

JAN-26-2006 14:37

Citizenship: US

Residence: Bronx, New York USA

Post Office Address: 2841 Lafayette Avenue, Bronx, New
York, 10465 USA

Date:_______, Place of Signing:

On this date, _______ the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and executed this document and acknowledged his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this document.

Notary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
My Commission Expires: ______

1 631 752 3880

P.08

Inventor (Bijoy PANICKER)	Inventor's SIGNATURE:
Citizenship: <u>IN</u>	Residence Holtsville, New York, USA
	Post Office Address: 242 Cassa Loop, Holtsville, New York
	11742, USA
Date:,	Place of Signing:
On this date,	the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
	ed his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
· ·	otary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
	ly Commission Expires:
Inventor (Lawrence TARDIBONO Jr.)	Inventor's SIGNATURE: Law Palism
Citizenship: <u>US</u>	Residence: Bronx, New York USA
	Post Office Address: 2841 Lafayette Avenue, Bronx, New
. al about	York, 10465 USA
Date: 10/18/04	Place of Signing: Mclville, New York, USA
On this date, October 18, 20	o4 the above-named inventor(s) personally appeared before me and
executed this document and acknowledge document.	d his/her free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in this
(Laurie Hanablet
PTVITE ITAMBEL PE	stary Public (or Witness outside the U.S.)
Public, State Of New York My No.01HA6091597 lified In Nassau County sion Expires April 28, 29 6/7	Commission Expires: 4/28/07

RECORDED: 01/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME; 04838.29